11th International Conference on Fracture Mechanics of Concrete and Concrete Structures
FraMCoS-11
J. M. Chandra Kishen, A. Ramaswamy, S. Ray and R. Vidyasagar  (Eds)
1
MODIFIED CYCLIC MODEL OF INTERFACES WITH ROUGHENED SURFACE
AND DOWEL BAR SUBJECTED TO NORMAL AND SHEAR STRESSES
YUYA TAKASE*, TAIZO YAMADA† AND TAKAHIDE ABE††
* College of Design and Manufacturing Technology, Muroran Institute of Technology,

is briefly explained in this section.
2.1 Test parameters
The test parameters are listed in Table 1.
The test parameters were the diameter of the
anchor bolt dd, the roughness ratio rrc, and the
normal stress. The dd and rrc were set to 13, 16,
19 mm and 0.1, 0.2, 0.3, respectively.
The rrc is obtained by the following equation.
 =  (1)
where Aj and Ahrc are the interface area and the
horizontal projection area of the uneven surface,
respectively.
Table 1: Test parameters.
Specimen ID σ0 or rN rrc Anchor bar Conc. & grout
Tar. Mea. dd fy Es fc fg
D13R01C048 –0.48 0.1 0.115 13 403 174 22.5 68.0
D13R02C048 –0.48 0.2 0.206 13 403 174 20.1 69.2
D13R03C048 –0.48 0.3 0.316 13 403 174 22.5 68.0
D16R01C048 –0.48 0.1 0.107 16 387 175 20.1 69.2
D16R02C048 –0.48 0.2 0.190 16 387 175 20.1 69.2
D16R03C048 –0.48 0.3 0.302 16 387 175 20.1 69.2
D13R01T000 0.00 0.1 0.098  13 381 171 23.0  65.6
D13R01T033 0.33 0.1 0.106  13 381 171 23.0  65.6
D13R01T066 0.66 0.1 0.107  13 381 171 23.0  65.6
D13R02T000 0.00 0.2 0.194  13 381 171 23.0  65.6
D13R02T033 0.33 0.2 0.210  13 381 171 23.0  65.6
D13R02T066 0.66 0.2 0.199  13 381 171 23.0  65.6
D13R03T000 0.00 0.3 0.300  13 381 171 23.0  65.6
D13R03T033 0.33 0.3 0.318  13 381 171 23.0  65.6
D13R03T066 0.66 0.3 0.304  13 381 171 23.0  65.6
D16R01T000 0.00 0.1 0.093 16 387 175 20.8 62.9
D16R01T033 0.33 0.1 0.094 16 387 175 20.8 62.9
D16R01T066 0.66 0.1 0.106 16 387 175 20.8 62.9
D16R02T000 0.00 0.2 0.196 16 387 175 20.8 62.9
D16R02T033 0.33 0.2 0.199 16 387 175 20.8 62.9
D16R02T066 0.66 0.2 0.210 16 387 175 20.8 62.9
D16R03T000 0.00 0.3 0.301 16 387 175 20.8 62.9
D16R03T033 0.33 0.3 0.294 16 387 175 20.8 62.9
D16R03T066 0.66 0.3 0.292 16 387 175 20.8 62.9
D19R01T000 0.00 0.1 0.095  19 391 176 23.0  65.6
D19R01T033 0.33 0.1 0.102  19 391 176 23.0  65.6
D19R01T066 0.66 0.1 0.096  19 391 176 23.0  65.6
D19R02T000 0.00 0.2 0.215  19 391 176 23.0  65.6